Note: Rear triangle should fall by itself after assembly! Canyond# Part Name Qty.
| | aoi2025 screw 2PCS
2 | no24260 cap 2pCs
3 | o027 washer 2pCS
Heli Coil Loctife on screws! Acros AiX-03 i
MBAP 050 o Acros Cone ring 11/8 4 | worzo28 bearing 608-2RS 2PCS
Al014221 | A Ce ing [ 1/2
wros Cone g 1 6 | aoi2i4s shock mount screw IPC
8 | mioi2029 screw IPC
10 | ni024262 screw 2pCS
| | Al024263 spacer 4PCS
Heli Coil
WBxPL.0x..5D 12 | aio24268 bearing 626-2RS 2pCS
|3 A1024269 washer 4PCS
15 | 012035 adjusting washer 4pCS
16 | ai012036 bearing 698-2RS 4pes
I7 | moi2033 washer 2pCS
18 | mioi2037 C/S screw 2pCS
19 | Al012034 shock nut 2PCS
Heli Coil
N8P 0xiD 20| ai012038 screw 2pCS
Torque values Nm 2| —
Al012039 ball joint spacer 2PCS
M4 4-6 22 | woizir bearing  JNK GESC 2PCS
M5 6-8
M6 9-10 23| ai0i2040 ball joint bushing IPC
M8 16 24 | aoi204 seal bushing 2PCS
25| Al0i2042 0-Ring 2PCS
Protection foil i
Torque value fo 1T 45483 26 | moesss | bushing -
main pivot 27 | aioies84 spacer PC
22-25Nm
5 28| w0585 special clip ring IPC
29| aioiesss spacer IPC
31 | aiooso7i Cable guide E24-09 IPC
. 7 32 AOIB737 RD-hanger # 19 IPC
39 33 incl. screws 3PCS
35 [ aioiz043 Cable Clip I1-101-777 7pCS
_ 36 | 024319 Rockerarm ISET
press in with machine!
0 #603 . "
Qptional: Loctts #5603 (high) 37 | Aowusis protection foil IPC
38 | ai006942 water bottle screw 2PCS
i Coi 39| mo2ue7 protection foil PC
Heli Coil
M8xPI.0xI.5D -
40 | see drawing Seat clamp E09-09 30.9/35.0mm ISET
4| | see drawing Head Set ISET
Tse The Tollowing 42 | no20130 Fox RP2BSD XV <190x50.8>8xU22.2/D22.2 | ISET

bearing
- GESC of JNK (Japan)
(original bearing)

NERVE MR [ M15-




